## **Facebook Competition Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Venetian Macau Limited is the host of The Movie Premiere of The Crossing in Macau & Hong Kong Lucky Draw Facebook Event (The "Lucky Draw").
- 2. This Lucky Draw will be held from 4 December to 8 December 2014. The announcements of winning Entrants (25) will be announced on 9 December 2014.
- 3. Entrants must be 21 years of age and have a valid active Facebook account.
- 4. To participate, all Entrants must be fans of the Facebook Page (<a href="https://www.facebook.com/VenetianMacao">https://www.facebook.com/VenetianMacao</a>). Entrants must share the specified post to participate the Lucky Draw Event. Each Entrant can win a maximum of one time throughout the Lucky Draw event. Venetian Macau Limited will identify each Entrant according to the email address provided.
- 5. Any Entrant found cheating will be banned from the Competition and made ineligible for prizes. Venetian Macau Limited has sole discretion to override the results and disqualify any Entrant suspected of fraud, manipulation or other related issues. Venetian Macau Limited reserves the right to disqualify Entrants for providing false information (including but not limited to, fake account(s), personas or photos) or for deliberately withholding information).
- 6. The Competition is open to all individuals that are 21 years of age and have a valid Facebook account and limited to one submission for each question per unique individual or account. Automated submissions via computer modems or any other programs will be deemed invalid. Venetian Macau Limited reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the submission process, which as a result corrupt or affect the administration security.
- 7. The prizes for 25 winning Entrants is: 2 tickets to The Movie Premiere of The Crossing in Macau & Hong Kong.
- 8. Winners who do not respond within 1 working day after being contacted via email will be disqualified and have their prizes forfeited.
- 9. Each Entrant agrees to release, discharge, and hold harmless Venetian Macau Limited and its affiliates from any and all claims including, without limitation, claims for slander, libel, defamation, violation of rights of privacy, publicity, personality, and/or civil rights, depiction in a false light, intentional or negligent infliction of emotional distress, copyright infringement, and/or any other tort and/or damages arising from or in any way relating to the submission of an Entrant application, participation in The Competition, the use of the Personal Information or Recordings, and/or the use of the Entrant's names, voice, and/or likeness in connection with The Competition, or The promotion thereof in all media now known or hereafter devised.
- 10. Should any submission enclose inappropriate content, including but not limited to libel, slander, harassment, obscenity, pornography, invasion of privacy, infringement or misappropriation of another party's copyrights, trademarks or patents, Venetian Macau Limited reserves the right to remove the submissions without prior notice. The determination of inappropriate content is in the sole and absolute discretion of Venetian Macau Limited.

## **Facebook Competition Terms and Conditions**

- 11. In the event that an Entrant is determined to be ineligible or withdraws from The Competition Venetian Macau Limited reserves the right to substitute another selected Entrant to replace such person. The selection of the Entrants shall be within the sole and absolute discretion of Venetian Macau Limited, whose decisions shall be final.
- 12. Entrants may not dissent to the prizes given out by Venetian Macau Limited. The prizes may not be transferred, exchanged for cash or other goods.
- 13. Venetian Macau Limited reserves the right to revise, cancel, suspend or modify this promotion at its sole discretion without notice. At any time, Venetian Macau Limited reserves the right to disqualify an Entrant, to modify these rules and requirements, or any aspect of The Competition as it deems necessary, or to cancel the production and development of The Competition. Venetian Macau Limited is under no obligation to exploit The Competition in any media.
- 14. Facebook is not involved in terms of sponsorship, endorsement or the event administration of this Competition. Entrants are providing their information to Venetian Macau Limited and not to Facebook.
- 15. Entrants reserve the right to email Venetian Macao at activities@venetian.com.mo to change, remove or review the information provided.
- 16. In case of any dispute, Venetian Macau Limited reserves the right to final decision.
- 17. If there is any inconsistency or conflict between the English and Chinese versions of the Terms and Conditions, the English version will prevail.
- 18. Participants and entrants agree to the privacy policy as stated on <a href="http://www.venetianmacao.com/assets/venetian-weibo-winter-campaign-20141204-en.pdf">http://www.venetianmacao.com/assets/venetian-weibo-winter-campaign-20141204-en.pdf</a>